06-17-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 9851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the accepted original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary Bethurum Name: ITT Industries, Inc. 6-14-99 Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🗷 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 666 East Dyer Road Merger Assignment P.O. Box 929 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Santa Ana State: CA ZIP: 92702-Other \_\_\_ Execution Date: May 24, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,807,126 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: LEON D. ROSEN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: SUITE 840 8. Deposit account number: 10960 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD 06-1985 (FOR DEFICIENCIES) \_ State: CA ZIP: 90024 City: LOS ANGELES DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/17/1999 NTHAII 00000058 5807126 01 FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 6, 1998 LEON D. ROSEN Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

.

PATENT REEL: 010018 FRAME: 0589

C-CCD-0175

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ITT INDUSTRIES, INC. (hereinafter called "IIN"), a corporation of the State of Indiana, having its principal office at 4 West Red Oak Lane, White Plains, New York, 10604, U.S.A., is the owner of United States patent 5,807,126 (hereinafter termed "The Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC. (hereinafter called "MEI"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of IIN, having its principal office at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring rights to and under The Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, IIN does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto MEI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to The Patent, and all corresponding foreign patent applications and patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by MEI as fully and entirely as The Patent could have been held and enjoyed by IIN if this assignment and sale had not been made together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof, including the right to recover damages for said infringement.

ITT INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: 11/11/24 1999

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

PATENT REEL: 010018 FRAME: 0590